The following table discloses the impact of the acquisition of Bank of Commerce since the effective date of July 31,
2014 through September 30, 2014. In addition, the table presents certain pro forma information as if Bank of
Commerce, Jefferson, and BankGreenville had been acquired on July 1, 2014 and July 1, 2013.  Although, this pro
forma information combines the historical results from each company, it is not indicative of what would have
occurred had the acquisition taken place on July 1, 2014 and July 1, 2013. Adjustments were made for the estimated
impact of certain fair value adjustments and other acquisition-related activity while significant one-time
merger-related expenses are not included. Furthermore, expenses related to systems conversions and other costs of
integration have been recorded throughout fiscal year 2014 and are expected to be recorded throughout fiscal year
2015. Additionally, the Company expects to achieve further operating cost savings as a result of the acquisitions
which are not reflected in the pro forma amounts below:

Actual Pro Forma Pro Forma
Three Months

Ended
Three Months

Ended
Three Months

Ended
September 30,

2014
September 30,

2014
September 30,

2013

Total revenues* $ 18,600 $ 21,767 $ 38,450
Net income 2,256 1,996 5,639

* Net interest income plus other income

4. Securities Available for Sale

Securities available for sale consist of the following at the dates indicated:

September 30, 2014
Gross Gross Estimated

Amortized Unrealized Unrealized Fair
Cost Gains Losses Value

U.S. Government Agencies $ 38,765 $ 103 $ (59 ) $ 38,809
Residential Mortgage-backed
Securities of U.S.
  Government Agencies and
Government-
  Sponsored Enterprises 117,418 398 (517 ) 117,299
Municipal Bonds 15,828 316 (8 ) 16,136
Corporate Bonds 3,906 87 - 3,993
Total $ 175,917 $ 904 $ (584 ) $ 176,237

June 30, 2014
Gross Gross Estimated

Amortized Unrealized Unrealized Fair
Cost Gains Losses Value

Edgar Filing: HomeTrust Bancshares, Inc. - Form 10-Q

22

U.S. government agencies $ 38,085 $ 45 $ (37 ) $ 38,093
Residential Mortgage-backed
Securities of U.S.
  Government Agencies and
Government-
  Sponsored Enterprises 111,430 393 (412 ) 111,411
Municipal Bonds 15,951 282 (13 ) 16,220
Corporate Bonds 2,912 113 - 3,025
Total $ 168,378 $ 833 $ (462 ) $ 168,749

Debt securities available for sale by contractual maturity at the dates indicated are shown below.  Mortgage-backed
securities are not included in the maturity categories because the borrowers in the underlying pools may prepay
without penalty; therefore, it is unlikely that the securities will pay at their stated maturity schedule.

September 30, 2014
Amortized Estimated

Cost Fair Value
Due within one year $ 2,518 $ 2,518
Due after one year through five years 12,980 12,978
Due after five years through ten years 36,320 36,599
Due after ten years 6,681 6,843
Mortgage-backed securities 117,418 117,299